BLACK HISTORY MONTH







Fresno AFRAM Caucus - 2nd Annual Celebration

Saturday, Feb. 28, 2015

11 a.m. - 2 p.m. SEIU Local 521 5228 E. Pine Ave., Fresno, CA 93727

<u>Program</u>

- 11 a.m. 11:30 a.m. Welcome, Introduction, Invocation
- 11:30 a.m. 12:30 p.m. Presentation
- 12:30 p.m. 1:30 p.m. Lunch

1:30 p.m. – 2 p.m. - Wrap Up



Food | Games | Presentation | Music

RSVP necessary to ensure there is enough food for everyone Please RSVP at (559) 447-2579 by 5p.m. on Monday, Feb. 23



5228 East Pine Avenue, Fresno CA 93727 · (559) 447-2560 · FAX (559) 261-9308 · www.seiu521.org J:\fresno\Other\ADMIN\CAUCUSE\AFRAM\AFRAM 2015\AFRAM Black History Month Celebration 2.28.15; ACW/BS:lem opeiu29afl-cio-2015 © SEIU521/CTW-CLC

Did you know that being an SEIU member gives you and your family access to scholarship awards?



Fulfill Your College Goals with a SEIU International and Local 521 Scholarship College goals can be expensive. To help Local 521 members fulfill these educational goals, SEIU International awards scholarships through scholarship programs, and Local 521 awards scholarships. These scholarships enable members and their children to pursue their educational goals at accredited colleges, universities, and technical schools. Membership must be for three continuous years as of Sept. 1, 2015. Graduate students are not eligible. All awards must be for the academic year(s) awarded. SEIU Lottery Scholarships 15-\$1,000 renewable scholarships available in annual installments for up to four years (To apply online, go to https://aim.applyists.net/SEIU) Program Key: SEIU (for Lottery) 33-\$1,500 scholarships; these are nonrenewable, one-time awards (To apply online, go to aim.applyists.net/seiu) SEIU Moe Foner Scholarship (To apply online, go to https://aim.applyists.net/MF) Program Key: MF (for Moe Foner) One time \$5,000 scholarship awarded to a full time student pursuing a degree or training in the visual or performing arts. SEIU JJ Johnson Scholarship (To apply online, go to https://aim.applyists.net/JJ) Program Key: JJ (for JJ Johnson Scholarship) 1-\$5,000 scholarship renewable for up to four years awarded to a student whose work and aspirations for economic and social justice reflect the values and accomplishments of JJ Johnson. The deadline for SEIU International scholarships listed above is March 2, 2015. Applications must be filed online by midnight March 2, 2015. Winners will be notified in late spring and announced on www.seiu.org/scholarships. SEIU Local 521 Clarence Dodge Scholarship This scholarship is named after Legacy Local 715's first president, Clarence Dodge, and provides 10 winners with \$1,500 each for their first year of study.

The deadline for Local 521 scholarship is March 31, 2015.

For more information about these Local 521 scholarships, email:scholarship@seiu521.org or visit our website: http://www.seiu521.org/scholarships for downloadable applications.



- Visit your chapter web page frequently: www.seiu521.org
- Like us on Facebook: www.facebook.com/SEIU521

• Or, simply text 521 to 787753 to subscribe to text alerts. (Standard text messages rates may apply.)